
Susan Galbraith Memorial
Sportsmanship Award

 Winner History

Junior Men Junior Women
Tyler Specula

Reid Carruthers
Jason Peters & Corey Mamchuk

Steven Cook & Jason Gunnlaugson
David Kraichy & Andrew Hunt

Kyle Peters
Braden Zawada

Kyle Peters
Eric Wasylenko
Scott Peterson
Scott Peterson

Derek Blanchard
Derek Blanchard

Curtis Kaatz
JT Ryan

Matthew Stewart
Colin Kurz
JT Ryan

Josh Friesen
Emerson Klimpke

no provincials
Aaron Van Ryssel

Luke Robins
Tanner Treichel

Josh Evans

Leigh Adams
Allison Harrigan

Jackie Komyshyn
Kaileigh Stratch
Karen Hodgson

Allison Nimik
Kaileigh Strath
Lori Miscavish

Sarah Lund
Jenna Johnstone

Selena Kaatz & Rachel Burtnyk
Taylor Maida
Taylor Maida

Meaghan Brezden
Kaitlyn Payette

Stacey Sime & Hailey Ryan
Kaitlyn Payette
Hanne Jensen
Jenessa Rutter

Lane Prokopowich
no provincials

Mackenzie Arbuckle
Shaela Hayward
Maddy Hollins
Lauren Evason

Year
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Sponsor
Target (Syngenta Crop Protection Canada Inc.)
Target (Syngenta Crop Protection Canada Inc.)
Target (Syngenta Crop Protection Canada Inc.)
Target (Syngenta Crop Protection Canada Inc.)
Target (Syngenta Crop Protection Canada Inc.)
Target (Syngenta Crop Protection Canada Inc.)
Target (Syngenta Crop Protection Canada Inc.)
Target (Syngenta Crop Protection Canada Inc.)

Jr Women’s Championship
Jr Women’s Championship
Manitoba Canola Growers
Manitoba Canola Growers
Manitoba Canola Growers
Manitoba Canola Growers
Manitoba Canola Growers
Manitoba Canola Growers
Manitoba Canola Growers
Manitoba Canola Growers
Manitoba Canola Growers

Telus
Telus
Telus
Telus

CurlManitoba
Co-ops of  Manitoba

This award is named in memory of Susan Galbraith who had a long time association with
junior curling, as a parent watching her three son’s and as a member of the MLCA from 1997-
1999. In May 2000 Susan was elected a member of the management committee of the newly
amalgamated Manitoba Curling Association. Susan passed away suddenly later that year. 

This award is intended to recognize the person who best exemplif ies the traditional standards
of good sportsmanship and fair play during the championship.


