

# Susan Galbraith Memorial Sportsmanship Award Winner History

*This award is named in memory of Susan Galbraith who had a long time association with junior curling, as a parent watching her three son's and as a member of the MCLA from 1997-1999. In May 2000 Susan was elected a member of the management committee of the newly amalgamated Manitoba Curling Association. Susan passed away suddenly later that year.*

*This award is intended to recognize the person who best exemplifies the traditional standards of good sportsmanship and fair play during the championship.*

Year	Sponsor	Junior Men	Junior Women
2001	Target (Syngenta Crop Protection Canada Inc.)	Tyler Specula	Leigh Adams
2002	Target (Syngenta Crop Protection Canada Inc.)	Reid Carruthers	Allison Harrigan
2003	Target (Syngenta Crop Protection Canada Inc.)	Jason Peters & Corey Mamchuk	Jackie Komyshyn
2004	Target (Syngenta Crop Protection Canada Inc.)	Steven Cook & Jason Gunnlaugson	Kaileigh Stratch
2005	Target (Syngenta Crop Protection Canada Inc.)	David Kraichy & Andrew Hunt	Karen Hodgson
2006	Target (Syngenta Crop Protection Canada Inc.)	Kyle Peters	Allison Nimik
2007	Target (Syngenta Crop Protection Canada Inc.)	Braden Zawada	Kaileigh Strath
2008	Target (Syngenta Crop Protection Canada Inc.)	Kyle Peters	Lori Miscavish
2009	Jr Women's Championship	Eric Wasylenko	Sarah Lund
2010	Jr Women's Championship	Scott Peterson	Jenna Johnstone
2011	Manitoba Canola Growers	Scott Peterson	Selena Kaatz & Rachel Burtnyk
2012	Manitoba Canola Growers	Derek Blanchard	Taylor Maida
2013	Manitoba Canola Growers	Derek Blanchard	Taylor Maida
2014	Manitoba Canola Growers	Curtis Kaatz	Meaghan Brezden
2015	Manitoba Canola Growers	JT Ryan	Kaitlyn Payette
2016	Manitoba Canola Growers	Matthew Stewart	Stacey Sime & Hailey Ryan
2017	Manitoba Canola Growers	Colin Kurz	Kaitlyn Payette
2018	Manitoba Canola Growers	JT Ryan	Hanne Jensen
2019	Manitoba Canola Growers	Josh Friesen	Jenessa Rutter
2020	Telus	Emerson Klimpke	Lane Prokopowich
2021	Telus	no provincials	no provincials
2022	Telus	Aaron Van Ryssel	Mackenzie Arbuckle
2023	Telus	Luke Robins	Shaela Hayward
2024	CurlManitoba	Tanner Treichel	Maddy Hollins
2025	Co-ops of Manitoba	Josh Evans	Lauren Eason



CurlManitoba



CURLING  
CANADA